| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | THE O'MARA LAW FIRM, P.C. David C. O'Mara, Esq., NV Bar 08599 311 E. Liberty Street Reno, Nevada 89501 775.323.1321 <u>david@omaralaw.net</u> Counsel for Petitioners | FILED Electronically CV24-02182 2024-10-11 04:32:42 PM Alicia L. Lerud Clerk of the Court Transaction # 10619047 |
|---------------------------------|--|--|
| 8 | IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA | |
| 9 | IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE | |
| 10 | CITIZENS OUTREACH FOUNDATION, CHARLES MUTH, Individually, | Case No.: CV24-02182 |
| 11 | Petitioners, | Dept. No.: 3 |
| 12 | V. | ORDER DISMISSING ACTION WITH |
| 13 | CARI ANN BURGESS, in her official | PREJUDICE |
| 14 | capacity as interim Washoe County Registrar of Voters, | |
| 15 | Respondent, | |
| 16 | and | |
| 17 | FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR, in his official | |
| 18 | capacity as Nevada Secretary of State, et al., | |
| 19 | Intervenor-Respondents. | |
| 20 | | |
| 21 | Based upon the Stipulation Dismissing Action with Prejudice, filed October 11, 2024, all | |
| 22 | papers and pleadings on file and good cause appearing: | |
| 23 | IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this matter is dismissed, with prejudice, pursuant to NRCP | |
| 24 | 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). All scheduled court hearings and deadlines are vacated. Each Party shall be | |
| 25 | responsible for their respective attorneys' fees. Petitioners shall pay the filing fees incurred by the | |
| 26 | Respondents and Intervenors. | |
| 27 | DATED: October 11, 2024 | h i |
| 28 | | -1- |